Legal Notice and data protection policy

Medicina Universitaria is a publication by Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V., with RFC PME120130CM8, and registered address at street Arquímedes 190, interior 404 - Col. Polanco, Deleg. Miguel Hidalgo, C.P. 11560 – Mexico City. This website and the <u>www.medicinauniversitaria.org</u> domain are managed by Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. Access to and use of the Medicina Universitaria website implies acceptance of the following conditions.

Intellectual and industrial property

The contents that are presented by means of this website, such as (indicative listing) the composition, the design, the texts, the images, the graphics, the headers, the logotypes and other distinctive signs, are the exclusive property of Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. or of third persons that have authorised the use to Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. The contents are subject to protection on the basis of intellectual and industrial property rules. The prior written authorisation of Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. is required to make any non-personal use of them.

The rights on the articles and other contents in the Review lie with their authors and publishers. Users may make personal use of them, but they may not use them for any other purposes (reproduction, distribution, public communication or transformation) without the express written authorisation of Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. Excerpts may be used for purposes of research and teaching, providing the use is proportional to the purpose and the author and source are cited.

Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. holds the exclusive rights on the integrated database for the whole of the collaborations published in Medicina Universitaria.

Under no circumstances are the following authorised:

- The presentation of a page or any content of the website in a window ('framing'), or the use of techniques of the Inline linking or Hot linking type.

- The use of trademarks or distinctive signs, header, logotypes or other distinctive signs of Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. and Medicina Universitaria without the express written authorisation of Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V.

Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. reserves the right to act against the persons who breach their rights or the rights of the collaborators of Medicina Universitaria.

Liability for contents

Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. reserves the right to modify the contents and terms of use of the website and to delete them, as well as to limit or prevent access to them either temporarily or definitively, without prior notice. Permanyer México, S.A. de C.V. does not accept any liability for the information or the contents of other web pages to which it refers or with which the Medicina Universitaria portal links.

Applicable legislation and jurisdiction

The relationship between Medicina Universitaria and the users will be governed and interpreted on the basis of the current Mexican rules. Any dispute will be submitted to the Courts and Tribunals of the city of México.